
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4840

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2020

Program Superannuation Sub Program Superannuation Programme -

Scheduled Payments

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(1), item 6 - Superannuation Programme - Scheduled Payments - 2020 )

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of section 41-20 of the Act, I have approved a grant (a "Grant")

to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "Table") for the purpose

specified in item 6 of the table in subsection 41-10(1) of the Act; and  

 

(b) as a delegate of the Minister for the purposes of paragraph 41-30(b) of the Act, I have determined that the

amount of each HEP's Grant is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name

appears. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,398,897 0 1,398,897

Charles Sturt University 16,455,964 -872,344 15,583,620

Macquarie University 25,597,626 -1,809,559 23,788,067

Southern Cross University 0 744,757 744,757

The University of New England 15,606,469 -415,439 15,191,030

The University of New South Wales 65,864,303 -4,052,726 61,811,577

The University of Newcastle 20,277,447 -715,984 19,561,463

The University of Sydney 77,403,222 -7,461,328 69,941,894

University of Technology Sydney 28,304,717 -1,563,042 26,741,675



Page 2

University of Western Sydney 0 0 0

University of Wollongong 0 3,979,404 3,979,404

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 10,265,466 0 10,265,466

Federation University Australia 3,385,657 0 3,385,657

La Trobe University 3,987,613 0 3,987,613

Monash University 8,704,591 0 8,704,591

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

15,946,162 0 15,946,162

Swinburne University of Technology 7,470,434 0 7,470,434

The University of Melbourne 6,468,884 0 6,468,884

Victoria University 6,211,202 0 6,211,202

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 0 0

Griffith University 0 0 0

James Cook University 0 0 0

Queensland University of Technology 0 0 0

The University of Queensland 0 0 0

University of Southern Queensland 0 0 0

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 0 0

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 4,869,447 0 4,869,447

Edith Cowan University 1,706,910 0 1,706,910

Murdoch University 0 0 0

The University of Western Australia 0 0 0

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 3,300,878 0 3,300,878

The University of Adelaide 3,928,370 0 3,928,370

University of South Australia 30,551,888 0 30,551,888

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 587,438 0 587,438

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 0 0 0

Charles Darwin University 0 0 0

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 25,955 0 25,955

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
358,319,540 -12,166,261 346,153,279

Variation Reason

Variation to update for NSW for Revised 2020

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 01 July 2020 at 12:52:52



Page 3

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04

July 2020 05:00:21


